

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,1ST COURT ;SERAMPORE.

Present: Sri Utpal Misra,
Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
1st. Court , Hooghly.

Criminal Motion No . 47 of 2019.

Suparna Bhattacharya

Versus -

1. Amitava Bhattacharya & 4 Ors. Including the State of W.B

Order no. 1 dated 20.3.2019

This is an application U/s.397/399 Cr.P.C. filed by the petitioner praying for revision of the order dated 04.01.2019, passed by learned Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Serampore in connection with G.R.case 1830/2018 in Serampore P.S. case no. 398/18 dated 13.8.18 u/s. 498A/406/307/34 of I.P.C. on the grounds as stated therein. Perused. The application is filed-in time. Register the application as a Criminal Motion..

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner. Perused the certified copy of the impugned order. Considered. **Admit the Criminal Motion.**

Call for L.C .R. Issue notice upon the O.ps through court and registered post with A/d.

To 22.05.2019 for S.R. and A/d. Requisite at once. Call for L .C.R.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. D& S. J.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st court, Serampore.