

Cr. Motion no. 47 of 2019

Order no. 2 dated 29.3.2019

The record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition filed by the petitioner. The Ld.lawyer for the petitioner moves the stay petition filed earlier praying for stay of all further proceeding being No. Serampore PS. Case no. 398/18 dated 13.8.2018.

Heard. Perused the petition. Considered.

Considering the total facts and circumstances I think that without hearing the other side the stay petition cannot be allowed. So, the O.P. should be given an opportunity of being heard before passing any order regarding the stay . Accordingly the petition for stay is rejected at this stage.

Todate i.e. 22.5.2019.

Dictated & corrected

by me

A.S.J. Serampore

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.