

Criminal Motion -26/2021 J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.27 dt. 25.8.25

Today is fixed for TCR and order on merit.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.286 dated 22.11.2021, vide Memo No.84 dt. 23.02.23 and thereafter vide Memo No.273 dt. 24.7.23 and lastly vide Memo No.165 dated 27.02.25 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of ACJM, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to G.R Case No.1830/2018 in Serampore P.S Case No.398/18 dated 13.8.18 u/s.498A/406/307/34 of IPC to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present motion is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Serampore for compliance.

To 15.12.2025 for receipt of TCR and order.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Criminal Motion -26/2021
CIS - 47/19

J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.27 dt. 25.8.25

Today is fixed for TCR and order on merit.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Order is not passed today as TCR is yet to be received.

TCR was called from the Ld. Trial Court vide Memo No.286 dated 22.11.2021, vide Memo No.84 dt. 23.02.23 and thereafter vide Memo No.273 dt. 24.7.23 and lastly vide Memo No.165 dated 27.02.25 but the TCR was not sent to this Court by the Ld. Trial Court.

Ld. Trial Court of ACJM, Serampore is directed to immediately send the TCR relating to G.R Case No.1830/2018 in Serampore P.S Case No.398/18 dated 13.8.18 u/s.498A/406/307/34 of IPC to this Court on or before the next date fixed in this case as the present motion is required to be disposed of at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Serampore for compliance.

To 15.12.2025 for receipt of TCR and order.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Memo No.....

Dated

Copy forwarded to : The Ld. ACJM, Serampore for compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.